
 

FISCAL UPDATE Article 
Fiscal Services Division  

December 4, 2020 

 

 
 

 
 www.legis.iowa.gov 

Ground Floor, State Capitol Building Des Moines, Iowa  50319 515.281.3566 

ENHANCE IOWA BOARD MEETING — DECEMBER 2020 
 
Board Meeting.  The Enhance Iowa Board met on December 3, 2020, and approved the following 
actions: 
 
Contract Amendments.  The following contract amendments were approved by the Board:  

• A 12-month extension through December 2021 for the Boone County Historical Society to complete 

the Boone History Center Building Improvements Project. 

• A six-month extension until June 2021 for the City of DeWitt to complete the Frances Banta 

Waggoner Community Library expansion project. 

• A six-month extension through May 2021 for the City of Muscatine & Muscatine County Conservation 

Board to complete the Pearls of Progress project. 

• Removal of “maker space” as part of the National Mississippi River Museum & Aquarium’s River of 

Innovation project contract.  The contract had previously been amended to reduce the grant award 

from $468,000 to $430,000.  A “maker space” is a collaborative work space inside a school, library, or 

separate public/private facility for making, learning, exploring, and sharing that uses tools and hands-

on learning. 

More Information.  Additional information on the Enhance Iowa Board meeting can be found here.  The 
next meeting will take place on February 4, 2021. 
 
LSA Staff Contact: Eric Richardson (515.281.6767) eric.richardson@legis.iowa.gov 
   
   
 
 
 
Doc ID 1207230 

https://www.iowaeda.com/boards/enhance-iowa/
https://www.iowaeda.com/board-agenda/enhance-iowa-dec2020/
mailto:eric.richardson@legis.iowa.gov

